1
DIGITAL
PROTECTION
RELAYS
1
Abraxas digital protection relay family has state-of-the-art technology and
design which ensures ruggedness, simplicity of usage, maximum flexibility
groundbreaker user experience. The portfolio is positioned in terms of device

array of devices, bays, switchgears and substations.
10
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICEPLATFORM:
229: Feeder protection relay with 4x20 OLED display
249: Feeder protection with 4,3" colored display
EXPANSION SLOT C:
X: None
A: 8 inputs
B: 8 outputs
C: 4 pcs. 4-20mA analog inputs
D: 4 pcs. 4-20mA analog outputs
E: 4 pcs. 0-10V analog inputs
F: 4 pcs. 0-10V analog outputs
G: 6 pcs. PT100 temperature inputs
H: 6 pcs. PT1000 temperature inputs
I: 6 pcs. arc sensor inputs
CURRENT INPUTS:
C: 1/5A configurable
VOLTAGE INPUTS:
X: 1U for open delta voltage
V: 5U for phase and open delta voltage
COMMUNICATION INTERFACE:
X: RJ-45Ethernet
R: Ethernet + RS-485
COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL:
X: None
A: IEC 60870-5-103 and Modbus-RTU
B: IEC 60870-5-104, IEC 60870-5-103 and Modbus-RTU
OPTION:
X: None
OPTION:
X: None
EXPANSION SLOT A:
S: 3 inputs 6 outputs
POWER SUPPLY:
EXPANSION SLOT D:
X: None
A: 8 inputs
B:8outputs
C: 4 pcs. 4-20mA analog inputs
D: 4 pcs. 4-20mA analog outputs
E: 4 pcs. 0-10V analog inputs
F: 4 pcs. 0-10V analog outputs
G: 6 pcs. PT100 temperature inputs
H: 6 pcs. PT1000 temperature inputs
I: 6 pcs. arc sensor inputs
EXPANSION SLOT B:
X: None
A: 8 inputs
B: 8 outputs
C: 4 pcs. 4-20mA analog inputs
D: 4 pcs. 4-20mA analog outputs
E: 4 pcs. 0-10V analog inputs
F: 4 pcs. 0-10V analog outputs
G: 6 pcs. PT100 temperature inputs
H: 6 pcs. PT1000 temperature inputs
I: 6 pcs. arc sensor inputs
U: 24..110 V DC universal
A: 24V DC
B: 110..230V AC/DC
1
- -
4 7 102 5 8 113 6 9
-
12